

Project Review Panel - Ranking List Recommendation  
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County  
July 17, 2019

Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Component	Sec. I (out of 15)	Sec. II (out of 8)	Sec. III (out of 13)	Sec. IV (out of 16)	Sec. V (out of 10)	Bonus (0 or 1)	Score	Tiebreaker H:S Ratio	Rank	2019 Request amt	Cuts by Review Panel	Approved Amount	Notes	Running Total
WINGS Program, Inc.	WINGS Transitional Housing	TH	13	8	13	16	8	0	58	1.188	1	\$ 363,347		\$ 363,347		\$ 363,347
South Suburban Family Shelter Inc.	South Suburban DV Rapid Re-Housing	RRH	12	7	13	16	9	0	57	2.316	2	\$ 584,656		\$ 584,656		\$ 948,003
The Center of Concern	Center of Concern RRH	RRH	12	8	13	16	7	0	56	2.939	3	\$ 153,613		\$ 153,613		\$ 1,101,616
Housing Forward	Open Door Housing	PH	13	8	13	14	6	1	55	4.830	4	\$ 920,665		\$ 920,665		\$ 2,022,281
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County	Suburban Cook County HMIS	HMIS							54	99.000	5	\$ 324,041		\$ 324,041		\$ 2,346,322
South Suburban PADS	Southland Supportive Housing	PH	12	7	13	13	9	0	54	2.810	6	\$ 531,433		\$ 531,433		\$ 2,877,755
Together We Cope	Families First Permanent	PH	13	8	13	13	7	0	54	1.002	7	\$ 134,967		\$ 134,967		\$ 3,012,722
NORTHWEST COMPASS, INC.	Community Family Homes Initiative I	TH	13	8	11.5	13	8	0	53.5	1.855	8	\$ 147,634		\$ 147,634		\$ 3,160,356
WINGS Program, Inc.	WINGS Permanent Housing Project	PH	13	8	12	12	8	0	53	99.000	9	\$ 107,579		\$ 107,579		\$ 3,267,935
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago	New Hope Apartments RRH Suburban Cook County	RRH	12	8	12	15	6	0	53	0.969	10	\$1,171,169		\$1,171,169		\$ 4,439,104
Housing Forward	DV Bonus funding for Coordinated Entry	SSO							53	0.000	11	\$ 274,000		\$ 274,000		\$ 4,713,104
Thresholds Inc	West Suburban Safe Haven	SH	12	8	11.5	14	6	1	52.5	3.475	12	\$ 386,620		\$ 386,620		\$ 5,099,724
Interdependent Living Solutions Center	Genesis Place	PH	15	8	11	14	4	0	52	1.290	13	\$ 168,986		\$ 168,986		\$ 5,268,710
South Suburban Family Shelter Inc.	The Sanctuary	TH	13	8	13	11	7	0	52	1.006	14	\$ 278,708		\$ 278,708		\$ 5,547,418
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County	Sub Cook Coordinated Entry	SSO							52	0.000	15	\$ 682,219		\$ 682,219		\$ 6,229,637
Connections for the Homeless Inc.	Connections Permanent Housing Consolidated	PH	12	8	13	12	6	0	51	5.062	16	\$ 463,431		\$ 463,431		\$ 6,693,068
Housing Forward	WCHIP Plus	PH	13	8	13	14	2	1	51	3.838	17	\$1,171,727		\$1,171,727		\$ 7,864,795
Thresholds Inc	Thresholds Esperanza	PH	14	8	13	12	3	1	51	3.156	18	\$ 529,249		\$ 529,249		\$ 8,394,044
Connections for the Homeless Inc.	Connections Family Supportive Housing	PH	13	8	13	11	6	0	51	3.156	19	\$ 475,634		\$ 475,634		\$ 8,869,678
Housing Forward	WIN Plus	PH	13	8	13	12	4	1	51	2.844	20	\$1,059,577		\$1,059,577		\$ 9,929,255
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago	New Hope Apartments PSH N-NW	PH	12	8	13	14	4	0	51	2.218	21	\$ 346,487		\$ 346,487		\$ 10,275,742
Aunt Martha's Health and Wellness	Independence Place	TH	13	8	11.5	10	8	0	50.5	0.366	22	\$ 199,988	\$ 3,740	\$ 196,248	1.87% cut	\$ 10,471,990
Housing Options d.b.a. Impact Behavioral Health Partners	Claire Ganey	PH	14	8	12	12	4	0	50	1.692	23	\$ 95,152	\$ 1,779	\$ 93,373	1.87% cut	\$ 10,565,363

Project Review Panel - Ranking List Recommendation  
 Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook County  
 July 17, 2019

Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Component	Sec. I (out of 15)	Sec. II (out of 8)	Sec. III (out of 13)	Sec. IV (out of 16)	Sec. V (out of 10)	Bonus (0 or 1)	Score	Tiebreaker H:S Ratio	Rank	2019 Request amt	Cuts by Review Panel	Approved Amount	Notes	Running Total
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago	NHA-Family PSH	PH	13	8	13	12	4	0	50	1.277	24	\$ 221,021	\$ 4,133	\$ 216,888	1.87% cut	\$ 10,782,251
NORTHWEST COMPASS, INC.	Community Family Homes Initiative IV	PH	13	8	13	8	7	0	49	2.245	25	\$ 164,780	\$ 3,081	\$ 161,699	1.87% cut	\$ 10,943,950
South Suburban PADS	Project WISH	RRH	11	8	12.5	13	4	0	48.5	1.690	26	\$ 265,620	\$ 4,967	\$ 260,653	1.87% cut	\$ 11,204,603
Respond Now	Responding with Care	PH	12	8	11.5	11	6	0	48.5	1.587	27	\$ 191,230	\$ 3,576	\$ 187,654	1.87% cut	\$ 11,392,257
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	HAH Shelter Plus Care	PH	13	5	13	10	6	1	48	99.000	28	\$ 206,910	\$ 3,869	\$ 203,041	1.87% cut; ranked 16th last yr	\$ 11,595,298
Housing Options d.b.a. Impact Behavioral Health Partners	Pathways	PH	12	8	12	12	3	1	48	3.636	29	\$ 488,968	\$ 9,144	\$ 479,824	1.87% cut; ranked 6th last yr	\$ 12,075,122
South Suburban PADS	Country Club Hills Wellness Center	PH	12	8	11.5	11	4	0	46.5	3.545	30	\$ 406,439	\$ 7,600	\$ 398,839	1.87% cut; ranked 9th last yr	\$ 12,473,961
Community and Economic Development Association of Cook County, Inc. (CEDA)	CEDA SSHIP TH/RRH	TH	10	5	27			14.0	56	99.000	31	\$ 325,617		\$ 218,806	6 TH/6 RRH units	\$ 12,692,767
Connections for the Homeless Inc.	Connections New Permanent Housing Project	PSH	10	5	34			15.5	64.5	2.557	32	\$ 227,488		\$ 227,488	8 PSH units/15 beds	\$ 12,920,255
NORTHWEST COMPASS, INC.	New Way Housing	TH/RRH	13	5	32			14.2	64.2	1.902	33	\$ 235,580		\$ 235,580	3 TH/6 RRH units	\$ 13,155,835
Housing Forward	SSO for Coordinated Entry for Domestic Violence	SSO	10	5	27			14.0	56	0.000	34	\$ 75,000		\$ 130,000	expansion	\$ 13,285,835
Connections for the Homeless Inc.	Connections - YWCA DV RRH	TH/RRH	13	5	30			14.7	62.7	1.170	35	\$ 225,004		\$ 466,012	4 TH/20 RRH units	\$ 13,751,847
BEDS Plus Care	Southwest Seniors Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH	13	5	29			15.0	62	5.969	36	\$ 383,280		\$ 215,554	~13 units/20 beds	\$ 13,967,401
Housing Forward	Safe Bridge Housing DV	TH/RRH	13	5	29			14.5	61.5	1.932	37	\$ 470,326		\$ 570,326	6 TH/17 RRH units	\$ 14,537,727
			Sec. I (out of 15)	Sec. II (out of 8)	Sec. III (out of 13)			Oral Score								

Orange: new project application (non-DV)

Purple: new project application (Domestic Violence)

Yellow: highlighting the columns showing rank & approved amounts

Green: new project scoring shown at bottom; renewal project scoring shown in top header

IL-511 CoC Planning Grant: \$ 382,404